PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVEYANCE: EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
University of Colorado		05/09/1995	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
IIName.	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government		
Street Address: NIH Division of	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)		
Internal Address: 6705 Rockledg	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980		
City: Bethesda	Bethesda		
State/Country: MARYLAND	MARYLAND		
Postal Code: 20892-7980	20892-7980		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1]	
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 0	407900		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (301)480-0272			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: edison@nih.gov			
Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR			
Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310			
Address Line 2: MSC 7980			
Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH			
Total Attachments: 1 source=08407900-p0001 - p0004#page2.tif			

500540059

LICENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT

In accordance with a Contract set forth below between the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the National Institutes of Health and the below-named Contractor, the invention cited below is a Subject Invention made in the performance of work under the Contract; and The Contractor has elected to retain title to the Subject Invention; and the National Institutes of Health, after consultation with the Contractor, has granted the request for retention of rights by the Inventor, an employee of the Contractor subject to the provisions of 35 U.S.C. Section 202 (d) subject to a license to the Government, as described below.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Contract, the Contractor/Inventor does hereby grant to the Government of the United States a non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States this subject Invention throughout the world for which the Contractor/Inventor has elected to retain title:

Serial No.:	08/407,900 filed 3/21/95
NIH Case No.:	GM18639 and Al22295
Contractor:	The University of Colorado and/or the University of Arizona
Contract No.:	GM18639 and Al22295
Contractor Case No .:	IR 346
Patent/Issued:	Pending
Inventor(s):	Andrew Staehelin, david Galbraith, Thomas Giddings
Title:	"Product and Process for Membrane and Soluble Polypeptide Segregation"

The Contractor/Inventor agrees to include, within the specification of any United States patent application and any patent issuing thereon covering this Subject Invention, the following statement:

"This invention was made with Government support under contracts GM18639 and Al22295 awarded by the National Institutes of Health. The Government has certain rights in this invention."

The Contractor/Inventor further agrees to notify the National Institutes of Health of any decision not to continue prosecution of the patent application, pay maintenance fees, or defend in a reexamination or opposition proceeding on a patent, in any country, not less than thirty days before the expiration of the response period required by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Title to this invention is subject to the March-in-Rights by the National Institutes of Health as stated in 35 U.S.C. Section 203.

The Government hereby requests that the Contractor/Inventor furnish a copy of the patent application cited above and a listing of each country in which applications were filed. In the event a patent(s) issues on the applicant(s), the patent number(s), the issue date, and the country be made known to the Government as soon as it is available to the Contractor/Inventor.

NAME: Paula M. Barton

TITLE: Patent Administrator

SIGNATURE: fch 3/ Bat DATE: 5/9/95

RECORDED: 05/15/2008